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SECTION 5:  

  

District Creation Date 1/1/2021

Valuation Data

Currently Available

2020

Total EV (TID In) 416,750,900

12% Test 50,010,108

Increment of Existing TIDs

Total Existing Increment 0

Projected Base of New or Amended District 2,467,800

Less Value of Any Underlying TID Parcels 0

Total Value Subject to 12% Test 2,467,800

Compliance PASS

City of New London, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District #5

Valuation Test Compliance Calculation
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SECTION 8:  

 

 

Phase I Phase II Phase III

2021 2023 2024 Total (Note 1)

Project ID Project Name/Type

1 Utility Relocation 550,000 550,000

2 Downtown Parking 100,000 100,000

3 W. North Water Street Improvements 475,000 475,000

4 N Pearl Street Improvments 165,000 165,000

5 Parking Near S. Pearl Street 50,000 50,000

6 Downtown Streetscaping 100,000 100,000

7 TID Setup and Professional Service Costs 25,000 25,000

8 Development Incentives2 250,000 250,000 500,000

Total Projects 575,000 1,040,000 350,000 1,965,000

Notes:

Note 1 Project costs are estimates and are subject to modification

Note 2 Not shown in cashflow.  Incentives will be provided only if there is additional increment generated to support the expenditure. 

City of New London, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District #5

Estimated Project List
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Housing 

Development

Misc. 

Development 

In TID

Annual Total

1 2021 0 2021 1

2 2022 1,440,500 1,440,500 2022 2

3 2023 2,859,500 2,859,500 2023 3

4 2024 250,000 250,000 2024 4

5 2025 2025 5

6 2026 500,000 500,000 2026 6

7 2027 2027 7

8 2028 250,000 250,000 2028 8

Totals 4,300,000 1,000,000 5,300,000

Notes:

1
Land and 44 units.

Construction Year Construction Year

City of New London, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District #5

Development Assumptions
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Type of District Base Value 2,352,800

District Creation Date Appreciation Factor 1.00% Apply to Base Value

Valuation Date Jan 1, 2021 Base Tax Rate $22.50

Max Life (Years) Rate Adjustment Factor

Expenditure Period/Termination 15 1/1/2036

Revenue Periods/Final Year 20 2042

Extension Eligibility/Years Yes 3 Tax Exempt Discount Rate 3.00%

Eligible Recipient District Taxable Discount Rate 3.50%

Construction 

Year Value Added

Valuation 

Year

Inflation 

Increment

Total 

Increment Revenue Year Tax Rate Tax Increment

Tax Exempt 

NPV 

Calculation

Taxable NPV 

Calculation

1 2021 0 2022 0 0 2023 $22.50 0 0 0

2 2022 1,440,500 2023 0 1,440,500 2024 $22.50 32,411 28,797 28,245

3 2023 2,859,500 2024 14,405 4,314,405 2025 $22.50 97,074 112,534 109,978

4 2024 250,000 2025 43,144 4,607,549 2026 $22.50 103,670 199,356 194,314

5 2025 0 2026 46,075 4,653,625 2027 $22.50 104,707 284,492 276,612

6 2026 500,000 2027 46,536 5,200,161 2028 $22.50 117,004 376,856 365,466

7 2027 0 2028 52,002 5,252,162 2029 $22.50 118,174 467,426 452,174

8 2028 250,000 2029 52,522 5,554,684 2030 $22.50 124,980 560,423 540,775

9 2029 0 2030 55,547 5,610,231 2031 $22.50 126,230 651,614 627,236

10 2030 0 2031 56,102 5,666,333 2032 $22.50 127,492 741,035 711,608

11 2031 0 2032 56,663 5,722,996 2033 $22.50 128,767 828,719 793,942

12 2032 0 2033 57,230 5,780,226 2034 $22.50 130,055 914,701 874,288

13 2033 0 2034 57,802 5,838,029 2035 $22.50 131,356 999,013 952,693

14 2034 0 2035 58,380 5,896,409 2036 $22.50 132,669 1,081,688 1,029,204

15 2035 0 2036 58,964 5,955,373 2037 $22.50 133,996 1,162,758 1,103,867

16 2036 0 2037 59,554 6,014,927 2038 $22.50 135,336 1,242,254 1,176,727

17 2037 0 2038 60,149 6,075,076 2039 $22.50 136,689 1,320,206 1,247,826

18 2038 0 2039 60,751 6,135,827 2040 $22.50 138,056 1,396,644 1,317,209

19 2039 0 2040 61,358 6,197,185 2041 $22.50 139,437 1,471,598 1,384,915

20 2040 0 2041 61,972 6,259,157 2042 $22.50 140,831 1,545,097 1,450,986

Totals 5,300,000 959,157 Future Value of Increment 2,298,934

Notes:

Actual results will vary depending on development, inflation of overall tax rates.

NPV calculations represent estimated amount of funds that could be borrowed (including project cost, capitalized interest and issuance costs).

City of New London, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District #5

Tax Increment Projection Worksheet

Mixed Use

January 1, 2021

20

No
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State Trust 

Fund Loan

State Trust 

Fund Loan

2022 2023 Totals

Projects

Utility Relocation 550,000 550,000

Downtown Parking 100,000 100,000

W. North Water Street Improvements 475,000 475,000

N Pearl Street Improvments 165,000 165,000

Parking Near S. Pearl Street 50,000 50,000

Downtown Streetscaping 100,000 100,000

TID Setup and Professional Service Costs 25,000 25,000

Total Project Funds 575,000 890,000 1,465,000

Estimated Finance Related Expenses

Municipal Advisor 10,000 10,000

Total Financing Required 585,000 900,000

Net Issue Size 585,000 900,000 1,485,000

Notes:

City of New London, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District #5

Estimated Financing Plan
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City of New London, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District #5

Cash Flow Projection

Year

Dated Date:  Dated Date:  

Principal Est. Rate Interest Principal Est. Rate Interest Year

2021 0 0 0 0 2021

2022 0 0 0 0 2022

2023 0 0 0 0 0 2023

2024 32,411 32,411 0 3.75% 32,906 3,500 36,406 (3,995) (3,995) 2024

2025 97,074 (8) 97,066 15,000 3.75% 21,938 0 4.00% 54,000 3,500 94,438 2,629 (1,366) 2025

2026 103,670 (3) 103,667 20,000 3.75% 21,375 20,000 4.00% 36,000 3,570 100,945 2,722 1,356 2026

2027 104,707 3 104,709 20,500 3.75% 20,625 25,000 4.00% 35,200 3,641 104,966 (257) 1,099 2027

2028 117,004 2 117,006 21,500 3.75% 19,856 35,000 4.00% 34,200 3,714 114,270 2,735 3,834 2028

2029 118,174 8 118,181 24,000 3.75% 19,050 35,000 4.00% 32,800 3,789 114,639 3,543 7,377 2029

2030 124,980 15 124,995 26,500 3.75% 18,150 45,000 4.00% 31,400 3,864 124,914 81 7,458 2030

2031 126,230 15 126,245 29,000 3.75% 17,156 45,000 4.00% 29,600 3,942 124,698 1,547 9,005 2031

2032 127,492 18 127,511 31,500 3.75% 16,069 45,000 4.00% 27,800 4,020 124,389 3,121 12,126 2032

2033 128,767 24 128,792 34,000 3.75% 14,888 50,000 4.00% 26,000 4,101 128,988 (197) 11,930 2033

2034 130,055 24 130,079 36,500 3.75% 13,613 50,000 4.00% 24,000 4,183 128,295 1,784 13,713 2034

2035 131,356 27 131,383 39,000 3.75% 12,244 55,000 4.00% 22,000 4,266 132,510 (1,127) 12,586 2035

2036 132,669 25 132,694 41,500 3.75% 10,781 55,000 4.00% 19,800 4,352 131,433 1,261 13,847 2036

2037 133,996 28 134,024 44,000 3.75% 9,225 55,000 4.00% 17,600 4,439 130,264 3,760 17,607 2037

2038 135,336 35 135,371 46,500 3.75% 7,575 60,000 4.00% 15,400 4,528 134,003 1,368 18,976 2038

2039 136,689 38 136,727 49,000 3.75% 5,831 65,000 4.00% 13,000 4,618 137,449 (722) 18,253 2039

2040 138,056 37 138,093 52,500 3.75% 3,994 65,000 4.00% 10,400 4,711 136,604 1,488 19,742 2040

2041 139,437 39 139,476 54,000 3.75% 2,025 70,000 4.00% 7,800 4,805 138,630 846 20,588 2041

2042 140,831 41 140,872 125,000 4.00% 5,000 10,000 140,000 872 21,460 2042

Total 2,298,934 368 2,299,303 585,000 267,300 900,000 442,000 83,542 2,277,842 Total

Notes:

10/01/22

State Trust Fund Loan

900,000

09/01/23 Total 

Expenditures Annual Cumulative

Balances

Admin. + 2%

Expenditures

State Trust Fund Loan

585,000

Projected Revenues

Tax 

Increments

Interest 

Earnings/ 

(Cost)

Total 

Revenues

Projected TID Closure
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SECTION 17:  

Statement of Taxes Data Year: 2020

Percentage

Waupaca County 1,818,748 26.52%

City of New London 2,538,782 37.02%

School District of New London 2,219,616 32.36%

Fox Valley Technical College 280,983 4.10%

Total 6,858,129

Revenue Year

Waupaca 

County

City of New 

London

School District 

of New 

London

Fox Valley 

Technical 

College Total Revenue Year

2023 0 0 0 0 0 2023

2024 8,595 11,998 10,490 1,328 32,411 2024

2025 25,744 35,935 31,418 3,977 97,074 2025

2026 27,493 38,377 33,552 4,247 103,670 2026

2027 27,768 38,761 33,888 4,290 104,707 2027

2028 31,029 43,313 37,868 4,794 117,004 2028

2029 31,339 43,746 38,247 4,842 118,174 2029

2030 33,144 46,266 40,450 5,121 124,980 2030

2031 33,476 46,729 40,854 5,172 126,230 2031

2032 33,810 47,196 41,263 5,223 127,492 2032

2033 34,149 47,668 41,675 5,276 128,767 2033

2034 34,490 48,145 42,092 5,328 130,055 2034

2035 34,835 48,626 42,513 5,382 131,356 2035

2036 35,183 49,112 42,938 5,436 132,669 2036

2037 35,535 49,603 43,367 5,490 133,996 2037

2038 35,891 50,099 43,801 5,545 135,336 2038

2039 36,249 50,600 44,239 5,600 136,689 2039

2040 36,612 51,106 44,682 5,656 138,056 2040

2041 36,978 51,617 45,128 5,713 139,437 2041

2042 37,348 52,134 45,580 5,770 140,831 2042

609,668 851,033 744,044 94,189 2,298,934

Notes:

The projection shown above is provided to meet the requirments of Wisconsin Statute 66.1105(4)(i)4.

Estimated portion of taxes that owners of taxable property in each taxing jurisdiction 

overlaying district would pay by jurisdiction.


